

Company announcement

Copenhagen, 13 March 2014

No. 6/2014

Reporting of transactions in accordance with section 28a of the Securities Trading Act

Pursuant to section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, the following transactions in shares of ISS A/S have been reported by members of the Board of Directors and the Executive Group Management Board and their related persons:

Name	Lord Allen of Kensington CBE
Reason	Chairman of the Board of Directors
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the directors participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	86,843
Market value, DKK	13,894,880

Name	Thomas Berglund
Reason	Deputy Chairman of the Board of Directors
Issuer	ISS A/S

ISS A/S, ISIN DK 0060542181 ISIN DK 0060542264 (temp for settlement) Buddingevej 197 ISIN XS0253470644 ISS Global A/S, ISIN XS0206714247

ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

Page 1/6

ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the directors participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	8,676
Market value,DKK	1,388,160

Name	Jennie Chua
Reason	Member of the Board of Directors
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the directors participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	8,676
Market value, DKK	1,388,160

Name	Henrik Poulsen
Reason	Member of the Board of Directors
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the directors participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares

Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	26,052
Market value, DKK	4,168,320

Name	Jeff Gravenhorst
Reason	Group CEO and member of the Executive Group Management Board
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the management participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	56,621
Market value, DKK	9,059,360

Name	Heine Dalsgaard
Reason	Group CFO and member of the Executive Group Management Board
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the management participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	49,569
Market value, DKK	7,931,040

Name	Henrik Andersen
Reason	Group COO EMEA and member of the Executive Group Management Board
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the management participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	36,211
Market value, DKK	5,793,760

Name	John Peri
Reason	Group COO Americas & APAC and member of the Executive Group Management Board
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542181
Transaction	Receipt of shares as consideration in connection with the termination of the management participation programme as further described in the offering circular published by ISS A/S on 3 March 2014
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	49,569
Market value, DKK	7,931,040

Name	Joseph Nazareth
Reason	Member of the Board of Directors as employee representative
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542264

 ISS A/S, ISIN DK 0060542181
 ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99

 ISIN DK 0060542264 (temp for settlement)
 Buddingevej 197

 ISIN XS0253470644
 DK-2860 Søborg

 ISS Global A/S, ISIN XS0206714247
 Denmark

Phone: (+45) 38 17 00 00 Telefax: (+45) 38 17 00 11 www.issworld.com

Page 4/6

Transaction	Purchase
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	3,125
Market value, DKK	500,000

Name	Victoria Nygaard Andersen
Reason	Related person to Henrik Andersen, Group COO EMEA and member of the Executive Group Management Board
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK 0060542264
Transaction	Purchase
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	312
Market value, DKK	49,920

Name	Cecilia Nygaard Andersen
Reason	Related person to Henrik Andersen, Group COO EMEA and member of the Executive Group Management Board
Issuer	ISS A/S
ISIN	DK0060542264
Transaction	Purchase
Type of security	Shares
Trading date	13 March 2014
Trading market	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	312
Market value, DKK	49,920

For media enquiries

Kenth Kærhøg, Head of Group Communications, +45 38 17 62 05

For investor enquiries

Barbara Plucnar Jensen, Head of Group Treasury, +45 38 17 62 60 Martin Kjær Hansen, Treasury Manager, +45 38 17 64 31

About ISS

The ISS Group was founded in Copenhagen in 1901 and has grown to become one of the world's leading Facility Services companies. ISS offers a wide range of services such as: Cleaning, Catering, Security, Property and Support Services as well as Facility Management. Global revenue amounted to DKK 78.5 billion in 2013 and ISS has more than 530,000 employees and local operations in more than 50 countries across Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America and Pacific, serving thousands of both public and private sector customers. For more information on the ISS Group, visit www.issworld.com.

ISS A/S, ISIN DK 0060542181 ISIN DK 0060542264 (temp for settlement) Buddingevej 197 ISIN XS0253470644 ISS Global A/S, ISIN XS0206714247

ISS A/S, CVR 28 50 47 99 DK-2860 Søborg Denmark

Phone: (+45) 38 17 00 00 Telefax: (+45) 38 17 00 11 www.issworld.com

Page 6/6